'Caste Census first step towards new paradigm of development'

Govt should announce a timeline and get budgetary allocation for carrying out the census: Rahul

STATESMAN NEWS SERVICE

NEW DELHI, 3 MAY

ongress leader Rahul Gandhi on Saturday reasserted that "Caste Census is the first step towards a new paradigm of development."

In a post shared on his social media handle X, the Congress scion pointed out that the BJP had called the Caste Census divisive while "I called it the truth."

"For years, we fought for it—because India cannot grow if 90 per cent of its people are excluded. Today, the Prime Minister and the government have finally been compelled to listen to the will of the people," Mr Gandhi asserted.

The Congress had Wednesday welcomed the decision of the Cabinet Committee



on Political Affairs to approve a proposal to include caste enumeration in the next caste census as a "step in the right direction" which the Congress has been demanding right from the beginning.

to know the timeline by when it would be carried out," Mr Gandhi, who is also the Leader "We welcome it but want of the Opposition in Lok

A) Date of Demand Notice u/s

Sabha, had said asserting that the "caste-based census is a new paradigm of development."

Claiming that "we have said in the Parliament that we will get the caste census done," Mr Gandhi had said: "What suddenly happened that after 11 years a caste census was announced...It was our vision, we are happy they have adopted it." He however said that he was in favour of scrapping the 50% barrier on reservation.

Mr Gandhi also demanded that the government should announce a timeline and also get a budgetary allocation for carrying out the census.

The Cabinet Committee on Political Affairs had on Wednesday approved a proposal to include caste enumeration in the next caste census.

Tejashwi seeks OBCs-EBCs' support; promises jobs, security, rapid development in return

STATESMAN NEWS SERVICE PATNA, 3 MAY

Leader of Opposition in Bihar Assembly Tejashwi Prasad Yadav urged the backward and extremely backward communities to give him a chance to form the government in Bihar and promised jobs and security in return. He assured them that his government will not compromise with criminals.

He was speaking at the 'Ati-Pichhda Jagao - Tejashwi Sarkar Banao Rally' organised by the RJD's Extremely Backward Cell in Patna on Saturday, to appease the Extremely **Backward Communities** (EBCs), which is the biggest community in Bihar with 36.01 per cent population.

Tejashwi Yadav also announced that the RJD will have more candidates from the backward communities in the upcoming assembly elections than the 2020 assembly elections.

Speaking about the caste census conducted by the



in Bihar, the RJD leader said that the reservation limit was increased to give proper representation to various communities as per their population.

He said: "People of the backward communities would have benefited from our efforts and got jobs. But the BJP leaders have got it entangled in court cases."

Tejashwi said that the Nitish Kumar-led NDA government has been in power in Bihar for 20 years and in the Centre for 11 years, but the most backward communities are still in poverty.

He said: "Nitish Kumar's

has hijacked him. He has aged. I feel pain seeing him in this condition. Now this government must be removed from power. After the assembly elections, a new government should be formed in Bihar -- a government that will work for rapid development of the backward and extremely backward communities.'

Earlier, Tejashwi was welcomed by leaders of the backward communities who also took a pledge to support the Rashtriya Janata Dal and the Grand Alliance in the politics of change under the leadership of Tejashwi Yadav.

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक

punjab national bank

(Together for the better)

MEGA E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

CIRCLE SASTRA CENTRE: CUTTACK, Plot No.: 766, 1st Floor, Konark Centre, NH-16, Telengapentha, Cuttack - 754001,

EMAIL ID: cs8216@pnb.co.in, CONTACT THE NODAL OFFICER, CONTACT NUMBER- 8328856421

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF MOVAVBLE/IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) & 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described Movable/ Immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical/symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Bank/Secured Creditor, will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS" basis on the date as mentioned in the table herein below, for recovery of its dues due to the Bank/ Secured Creditor from the respective borrower(s) and guarantor(s). The reserve price and the earnest money deposit will be as mentioned in the table below against the respective properties.

DATE & TIME OF E-AUCTION: FOR SL. NO. 1 & 2: 30.05.2025 & FOR SL. NO.: 3 to 14: 21.05.2025 AT 11.00 A.M. To 4.00 P.M.

LAST DATE OF EMD AND BID DOCUMENTS: FOR SL. NO. 1 & 2: 30.05.2025 & FOR SL. NO.: 3 TO 14: 21.05.2025 upto 4.00 P.M. DATE & TIME OF INSPECTION: ONE DAY BEFORE THE CONCERNED E-AUCTION DATE FROM 11.00 A.M. TO 4.00 P.M.

l,	Name of the Branch	Description of Movable / Immovable	13(2) of SARFAESI ACT 2002 B) Outstanding Amount as	A) Reserve Price B) EMD C) Bid Increase Amount	Date & Time of E-Auction
SI.	Name of the Account		per Notice		
No		Properties Mortgaged / Owner's Name (Mortgagers of Property(ies)	of SARFAESI ACT 2002 D) Nature of Possession Symbolic / Physical / Constructive		
1.	Angul, Odisha - 759143 / Directors: 1) Dr. Krushna Prasad Behera, Plot No.: 225, Bania Bahal, PO: Hakimpara, Angul, Odisha - 759143, 2) Mr. Susil Kumar Nath, 3) Mr. Manoranjan Nath, 4) Mr. Gati Krishna Nath, All are Plot No.: 466/1129, Nath Niwas, Matia Sahi, PO: Hakimpara, Angul, Odisha - 759143 / Guarantor: Smt. Jasobanti Nath, Plot No.: 466/1129, Nath Niwas, Matia Sahi, PO: Hakimpara, Angul, Odisha - 759143 5) Equitable Mortgage of immovable p No.: 56/464, Area: Ac 0.056 Dec., Mortgage of Immovable p	other fixed assets created out of Bank finance (GST to be charged Extra) 2) Equitable Mortgage of immovable property situated at Plot No.: 225, Khata No.: 79/271, Area: Ac. 0.120 Dec., Mouza: Baniabahal, Dist.: Angul 3) Equitable Mortgage of immovable property situated at Plot No.: 466/1377, Mutation Khata No.: 56/821, Area: Ac. 0.060 Dec., Mouza: Baniabahal, Dist.: Angul 4) Equitable Mortgage of immovable property situated at Plot No.: 523/1010, Khata No.: 56/974, Area: Ac. 0.100 Dec., Mouza: Baniabahal, Dist.: Angul roperty situated at Plot No.: 466/1129, Khata uza: Baniabahal, Dist.: Angul	A) 03.08.2024 B) ₹5,89,61,061.71 plus interest since 30.11.2024 and other charges C) 08.11.2024 D) Symbolic	(1) ₹1,75,00,000/- ₹17,50,000/- ₹1,00,000/- (2) ₹3,15,00,000/- ₹1,00,000/- (3) ₹51,85,000/- ₹5,18,500/- ₹5,18,500/- ₹1,08,00,000/- (4) ₹1,08,00,000/- ₹1,08,000/- ₹1,05,00,000/- ₹1,05,00,000/- ₹1,05,00,000/- (6) ₹2,06,10,000/-	30.05.2025 at 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M.
	2479, Khata No.: 413/365, Area: Ac. 0.	roperty situated at Plot No.: 1468/2478, 1469/ 095 Dec., Mouza: Hulurinsingha, Dist.: Angul		₹20,61,000/- ₹1,00,000/-	
2.	A) Borrower: M/s. Sanjukta Indane Gramin Vitrak, Prop.: Sanjukta Samal, At/P.O.: Dudurkote, P.S.: Balimi, Dhenkanal, Odisha-759020 / Guarantor: Pramod Kumar Samal, S/o: Rama Chandra Samal, At/P.O.: Khajuriakata, Near Siv Mandir, P.S.: Balimi, Dhenkanal, Odisha-759020 B) Borrower: M/s. Jena Enterprises, Prop.: Sanjukta Samal, At/P.O.: Dudurkote, P.S.:	1) All that part and parcel of EQM of Immovable property situated at Mouza: Dudurkote, Piot No.: 3406/9339, Khata No.: 898/515, P.S.: Balimi, Tahasil: Hindol, Dhenkanal, PIN-759020, Area: Ac.0.0240 Dec., Odisha 2) All that part and parcel of EQM of Immovable property situated at Mouza: Dudurkote, Plot No.: 3406/9089, Khata No.: 2137, P.S.: Balimi, Tahasil: Hindol, Dhenkanal, PIN-759020, Area: Ac.0.0240 Dec., Odisha Guarantor: Pramod Kumar Samal, S/o: Re	A) 24.04.2024 B) ₹36,54,504.57 Plus interest since 31.08.2024 and Other charges C) 27.06.2024 D) Symbolic	(1) ₹ 26,00,000/- ₹ 2,60,000 ₹ 50,000/- (2) ₹ 26,00,000/- ₹ 2,60,000	30.05.2025 at 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M.
		P.S.: Balimi, Dhenkanal, Odisha-759020	ina Chandra Samai, Air	₹ 50,000/-	
3.	ANGUL BRANCH (123910) /	Equitable Mortgage of Land & Building situated over Plot No.: 1206, Khata No.: 505/1070, Mouza: Rantaloi, PS: Angul, P.S. No.: 33, Dist.: Angul, Area: Ac. 0.040 Dec., standing in the name of Shri Hadibandhu Sahu, S/o: Sri Gouranga Sahu.	A) 18.05.2024 B) ₹11,43,591.86 plus interest since 31.12.2024 and other charges C) 27.08.2024 D) Symbolic	₹22,00,000/- ₹2,20,000/- ₹50,000/-	21.05.2025 at 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M.
4.	Prop.: Sri Sumanta Sahu, Add-1: Bharatpur, Angul, Odisha - 759148, Add-2: Plot No.: 43, Khata No.: 343/ 360, Mouza: Gobara, P.S: Kaniha, Bharatpur, Talcher, Dist.: Angul, Odis Angul, Odisha - 759122, Add-4; At/PC		D) Symbolic a, NS Nagar, Bharatpur,		21.05.2025 at 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M.
5.	BHUBAN BRANCH (676800) / Borrower: M/s. Radhakrushna Atta Mill, Prop.: Smt. Amarabati Rout, W/o.: Pankaj Kumar Rout, At: Naya Nilakanthapur, PO.: Ektal, via: Bhuban Dsit: Dhenkanal /	Equitable Mortage of Immovable property of Land and Building situated at Mouza: Naya Nilakanthpur, P.S./Tahsil: Bhuban, Dist.: Dhenkanal, Khata No.: 48/82, Plot No.: 35, 39 and 33, Total Area: Ac.0.083 Dec., in the name of Basudev Rout Plant and Machineries (GST Extra)	A) 28.08.2017 B) ₹98,68,731.02 Plus interest since 31.05.2023 and Other charges C) 30.01.2018 D) Symbolic	(1) ₹26,79,000/- ₹2,67,900/- ₹50,000/- (2) ₹6,00,000/- ₹60,000/-	21.05.2025 at 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M.
6.	CDA, BIDANASI BRANCH (675600)/ Borrowers: 1) Mr. Narendra Rout, S/o.: Rama Rout, Address-1: Balabhadrapur, Bali Sahi, Arundoya Market, Cuttack, Odisha-753012.	All that part and parcel of the immovable Property consisting of Land & Building situated at Mouza: Cuttack Town Unit-33, Bisinabara, Tahasil: Cuttack, Thana: Madhupatna, Dist.: Cuttack, Khata No.: 1205/117, Plot No.: 2656/3264, Area:	A) 19.04.2023 B) ₹17,81,005.38 Plus interest since 31.01.2024 and Other charges	₹76,30,000/- ₹7, 63,000/- ₹50,000/-	21.05.2025 at 11.00 A.M. to

Address-2: At: Sankarpur, Nuasahi, 1205/117, Plot No.: 2656/3264, Area: C) 31.08.2023

Mr. Pratap Chandra Swain, At: P.S.: Badambadi, Dist.: Cuttack, Pin-753012 Plus interest since

Badambadi (Opp. Puri Bus-Stand), at Khata No.: 372/317, Plot No.: 401/2184, 30.06.2023 and Other

PIN-753010, 2) Arati Rout, W/o.: Narendra Rout, Balabhadrapur, Bali Sahi, Arundoya Market, Cuttack, Odisha-753012

Jagatsinghpur, Odisha-754119, Mrs. Suchitra Swain, W/o: Mr. Pratap Chandra Swain, C/o: Umesh Chandra Mohanty, At: Plot No.

155 (P), Flat No.- B, Sector-6, CDA, Dist.: Cuttack-753014 / Guarantor: Mr. Ananta Mohanty, S/o: Mr. Maguni Mohanty, Plot No.: 401

PO.: Arundaya Market, P.S.: Ac.0.040 Dec, standing in the name of D) Symbolic

2184, At/P.O.: Kamalpur, Arunodaya Market, P.S.: Badambadi, Dist.: Cuttack, Odisha-753012

Madhupatna, Town/Dist.: Cuttack, Mr. Narendra Rout, S/o.: Rama Rout

CDA, BIDANASI BRANCH (675600)/ All that part and parcel of Land & Building Borrower: M/S. Lucky Telecom, situated at Mouza: Cuttack Sahar, Unit No.: Prop.: Mrs. Suchitra Swain, W/o: 34, Dolamundai, P.O.: Arunodaya Market,

Arunodaya Market, Dist.: Cuttack, Measuring an Area of Ac.0.0882 Dec. i.e.

Odisha-753012, Mrs. Suchitra 3842 Sq.ft, Kissam: Gharabari-II, standing in

Swain, W/o: Mr. Pratap Chandra the name of Mr. Ananta Mohanty, Bounded Swain, At: Naharana, P.O.: by North: Joint Passage, South: Plot No.: 405,

Marichpur, P.S.: Balikuda, Dist.: East: Plot No.: 402, West: Plot No.:401(P)

			1	A) Date of Demand Notice u/s		
ı		Name of the Branch	Market Marketines (Marketines (Marketines)	13(2) of SARFAESI ACT 2002	A) Reserve Price	
١,		Name of the Account	Description of Immovable	B) Outstanding Amount as on	B) EMD	Date & Time
	SI. Io.	Name & Addresses of the	Properties Mortgaged / Owner's	C) Possession Date u/s 13(4) of SARFAESI ACT 2002		of E-Auction
,		Borrowers / Guarantors in Account	Name (mortgagers of Property(ies)) Per Notice	D) Nature of Possession Symbolic / Physical / Constructive	C) Bid Increase Amount	
	Madhupatna, Cuttack - 753010 / Gu o.: Gangadhar Mohapatra, At: Seikh Cuttack - 753008 and their legal heir Mohapatra, 3) Sh. Subrat Kumar Mo		All that part & parcel of Land & Building situated at Khata No.: 176, Plot No.: 189(P), Area: Ac.0.035 Dec., C/538, Koel Nagar, Mouza: Jhirpani, Tahasil/SRO: Rourkela, Dist.: Sundergarh, in the name of Prabodha Kishore Mohapatra a Mohanty, At: Nuapada, Bali Sahi, PO.: arantor: Prabodha Kishore Mohapatra, S/Bazar, Chandi Mandir Road, PO.: Tulasipur, c: 1) Smt. Pramila Mohapatra, 2) Ms. Pranati hapatra, 4) Ms. Minati Mohapatra, Address, P.S.: Jhirpani, Rourkela, Dist.: Sundergarh,	A) 13.01.2014 B) ₹2,87,21,171.08 plus interest since 31.03.2025 and other charges C) 15.05.2014 D) Symbolic	₹92,50,000/- ₹9,25,000/- ₹50,000/-	21.05.2025 at 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M.
		PARADEEP BRANCH (216600) / Borrowers: 1) Pradipta Kumar Das Mohapatra, S/o.: Gopinath Tarai, 2) Ranjan Kumar Das Mohapatra,	Land and Building situated at Plot No.: 858 & 858(P), Khata No.: 128, Revenue Mouza: Mangarajpur, Tahasil/P.S.: Kujanga, Thana No.: 63, Jagatsinghpur	plus interest since 31.10.2022 and other	₹32,00,000/-	21.05.2025 at 11.00 A.M.
			Das Mohapatra, C/o.: Ranjan Kumar Das ohapatra, S/o.: Gopinath Tarai, All are At: - 754141	charges C) 28.02.2023 D) Symbolic	₹50,000/-	to 4.00 P.M.
10		DHANSARA BRANCH (099920) / Borrower: Mr. Manoj Kumar Kar,	All that part and parcel of Land and Building situated at Mouza: Gopalpur, P.S./Tahasil:		₹ 20,50,000/-	21.05.2025
1		S/o.: Debraj Kar, At/PO.: Ragadi,	Banki, Dist.: Cuttack, Khata No.: 1365/883,	interest since 31.08.2023	₹ 2,05,000/-	11.00 A.M.
1		P.S.: Banki, Dist.: Cuttack, Odisha- 754008	Plot No.: 1672/5303, Area: Ac.0.15 Dec, in the name of Manoj Kumar Kar , S/o.: Debraj Kar	AL 10 00 0000	₹ 50,000/-	to 4.00 P.M.
1		CUTTACK BRANCH, CUTTACK (024420/ Borrower: Ram Chandra Sharma, S/o.: Ghasiram Sharma, At: Plot No.: G-51, Sector - 6, C.D.A, Bidanasi,	Property - 1) All that part and parcel of Land and Building situated at Mouza: Cuttack Town, Plot No.: G/49, Sector - 6, C.D.A., Bidanasi, Cuttack, PIN - 753014, Odisha,	A) 06.06.2022	(1) ₹ 24,50,000/- ₹ 2,45,000/-	21.05.2025
	- 10	Cuttack, PIN - 753014, Odisha / Guarantors: 1) Smt. Santosh Sharma, W/o.: Ram Chandra Sharma,	Standing in the name of Smt. Santosh Sharma, W/o.: Ram Chandra Sharma,	B) ₹15,47,022.47 Plus interest since 30.06.2023 and Other charges	₹ 50,000/-	at 11.00 A.M.
		Plot No.: G-49, Sector - 6, C.D.A,	Property - 2) All that part and parcel of Land Building situated at Mouza: Cuttack Town,	C) 28.08.2022	(2)	to 4.00 P.M.
1		Bidanasi, Cuttack, PIN - 753014, Odisha, 2) Smt. Santosh Sharma,	Plot No.: G/51, Sector - 6, C.D.A., Bidanasi,	D) Symbolic	₹ 24,50,000/-	4.00 P.M.
		W/o.: Ram Chandra Sharma, Plot No.: G-51, Sector - 6, C.D.A, Bidanasi, Cuttack, PIN - 753014, Odisha	Cuttack, PIN - 753014, Odisha, Standing in the name of Sh. Ram Chandra Sharma , S/o.: Sh.Ghasiram Sharma		₹ 2,45,000/-	
1			All that part and parcel of Land and Building situated at Mouza: Naripur, Tahasil/P.S.: Bhadrak, Dist.: Bhadrak, bearing Khata No.: 192/299, Plot No.: 299/805, Area: Ac.0.1980 Dec., standing in the name of Sri Niranjan	A) 12.04.2021 B) ₹1,59,40,986.32 plus interest since 31.05.2023		21.05.2025 at
ı	- li	Bhadrak - 758112 / Guarantors: 1)	Senapati, Sri Manoranjan Senapati, Both	and other charges	B) ₹20,70,000/-	11.00 A.M.
		그리다 하는 아이 아래 물론이 가고 있는데 이번 그리는데 얼마나 되는데 되는데 되는데 되었다면 되었다면 되었다. 그리고 나를 되었다면 하는데 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면	Senapati, At: Majuri Gadia, PO.: Dhamnagar,	C) 27.08.2021 D) Symbolic	C) ₹1,00,000/-	4.00 P.M.
	113.	Industries, Address- Plot No.: 76, At: Pitamba, PO.: Jaraka, P.S.: Dharmasala, Dist.: Jajpur, Odisha, PIN-755008, Mr. Jayjeet Lenka, S/o.: Mr. Rabindra Kumar Lenka, Patrasahi, Cuttack Sadar, Cuttack, Odisha-753003, Mr. Rabindra Kumar Lenka, S/o.: Mr. Laxmidhar Lenka, Patrasahi, Cuttack Sadar, Cuttack, Odisha-753003, Mrs.	1) Equatable Mortgage of Factory Land and Building (including future construction) over Plot No.: 76, Khata No.: 138/37, admeasuring Area: Ac.0.530 Dec, Mouza: Pitamba, Tahasil: Dharmasala, Dist.: Jajpur, in the name of M/s. Konarka Beverages Industries, vide Sale Deed No.: 10812200923, Dated 11/04/2022 2) Equitable Mortgage of Land over Plot No.: 713/1095, 715/1173 and 715/1174,	A) 01.11.2024 B) ₹3,68,97,450.90 plus interest since 31.01.2025 and other charges C) 10.01.2025	(1) ₹2,05,00,000/- ₹20,50,000/- ₹1,00,000/- (2) ₹2,58,00,000/- ₹25,80,000/-	21.05.2025 at 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M.
1		Kumar Lenka, Patrasahi, Cuttack	Nayagarh, Dist.: Nayagarh, in the name of	-/-/-	(3)	

D) Symbolic West: Plot No.: 503 and part. DATE & TIME OF E-AUCTION: 11 06 2025 AT 11 00 A M To 4 00 PM

Mr. Rabindra Kumar Lenka, vide Sale

All that part and parcel of property

consisting of immovable properties situated

Deed No.: 11371903967, Dated 18/10/2019 and Sale Deed No.: 11371903966,

3) Hypothecation of Plants and Machineries etc. created out of Bank Finance

Prop.: Manish Gupta, S/o.: Tahasil: Tangi Choudwar, Dist.: Cuttack,

Chandrapal Gupta, At: OTM Bazar, Khata No.: 534/ 504, Plot No.: 503/2288,

PO./PS.: Choudwar, Cuttack-754025 Area: Ac.0.024 Dec. (1045 sqft) in the name

of Manish Gupta, S/o.: Chandrapal Gupta, Bounded by North: NH and Plot No.

504, South: Part of Plot No.: 503, East: Plot No.: 503/1859 and Govt. Land.

Sadar, Cuttack, Odisha-753003

MALGODOWN BRANCH (124810) /

Borrower: M/s. Rambeti Traders,

GST Extra to be paid apart from the above amount.

Dated 18/10/2019.

-	U	DATE & TIME OF E-AUCTION: 11.06.2025 AT 11.00 A.M. 10 4.00 P.M.						
5	LAST DATE OF EMD AND BID DOCUMENTS: 11.06.2025 upto 4.00 P.M.							
9	6	DATE & TIME OF INSPECTION: 10.06.2025 FROM 11.00 A.M. TO 4.00 P.M.						
	15. Brahma, W/o.: Pu	s. Laxmipriya	1) EQM of Land and Shed situated over Plot No.: 2684/3350/6029, Khata No.: 840/376, Area: Ac.0.040 Dec. and Plot No.:		(1) ₹26,00,000/- ₹2,60,000/-			
5	Address-1: At: Niz P.S.: Hindol, Dist.: - 759020, Addres	Address-1: At: Nizigarh, Hindol, PO./ P.S.: Hindol, Dist.: Dhenkanal, Odisha	2684/6032, Khata No.: 840/400, Area: Ac.0.120 Dec, Total Area: Ac.0.160 Dec, Mouza: Nizigarh, Tahasil: Hindol, Dist.: Dhenkanal, recorded in the name of Sh. Harihar Mohanty	A) 12.09.2024	₹50,000/- (2) ₹28,00,000/-	11.06.2025 at		
0530	759001 and Machineries,				₹2,80,000/- ₹50,000/-	11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M.		
-	3) EQM of immove 2318/6182, Khata P.S.: Dhenkanal	3) EQM of immovable property of Land and Building situated over Plot No.: 2043/2318/6182, Khata No.: 535/3510, Area: Ac.0.040 Dec, Mouza: Banamaliprasad, P.S.: Dhenkanal Sadar, Dist.: Dhenkanal, Odisha, standing in the name of Sh. Harihar Mohanty.			₹51,00,000/- ₹5,10,000/- ₹50,000/-			

DETAILS OF ENCUMBRANCES KNOWN TO THE SECURED CREDITORS: NOT KNOWN

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: The sale shall be subject to the Terms & Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the following further conditions: 1. The properties are being sold on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS". 2. The particulars of Secured Assets specified in the Schedule here-inabove have been stated to the best of the information of the Authorised Officer, but the Authorised Officer shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation. 3. The Sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Website https://ebkray.in on 30.05.2025, 21.05.2025 & 11.06.2025. 4. For detailed term and conditions

of the sale, please refer https://ebkray.in & www.pnbindia.in STATUTORY SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 9(1)/8(6) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

4.00 P.M.

21.05.2025

11.00 A.M.

₹50,000/-

₹77,90,000/-

₹7,79,000/-

₹50,000/-

A) 13.01.2014

C) 25.04.2014

D) Symbolic

B) ₹2,41,94,919.08

Sd/- Authorised Officer, Punjab National Bank

₹3,00,00,000/-

₹30,00,000/-

₹1,00,000/-

₹ 21,40,000/-

₹ 2,14,000/-

₹ 50,000/-

21.05.2025

11.00 A.M.

4.00 P.M.

A) 01.07.2019

C) 14.10.2021

charges

B) ₹1,54,87,603.35

Plus interest since

31.05.2023 and Other

Place: Cuttack, Date: 03.05.2025